Monday Memo @ Strathmore
admin@strathmore.herts.sch.uk 01462 459558

Week commencing: 27th January 2025

Whole school

OPAL update - As we start to review our playtimes this term, we would like all parents
to complete a baseline survey to help us to evaluate our current lunchtime provision.
Please help us by completing this survey by Friday 7th February. To complete the
survey, please click this link.

Free Home Fire Safety Visit:

King George’s safety - Please ensure you escort your children to the classroom doors
and have eyes on them as they leave you from the car park or as they enter through the
gates. Thank you.

Term dates for September 2025 can now be found on the school website in News and
Events.

Help needed - if you don’t mind a bit of DIY and furniture building, our Year 1 team
would be super grateful for some helpers who can build some equipment for the
outside play area. Please could you let the school office know if you are available and
what days would be best for you in the coming weeks. Thank you!

Class reminders

(when relevant)

Upcoming dates for
parents / carers to be
in school

All parents: Phonics workshop for new scheme Little Wandle - Monday 27th January
at 9am.

Nursery parents/ carers: Thursday 6th February at 11:30 to see the children perform a
Dragon Dance.

FOSSA events

Wraparound updates /
FAQs

When we opened our wraparound offer we explained that we would be able to offer
the current session times from 07:45 for breakfast provision and until 17:45 for after
school provision for this academic year. As we are planning ahead, we would like to
consult with you about our session timings. Please can you take 2 minutes to complete
this questionnaire to help us consider plans for our 2025-2026 wraparound offer. Thank
you.

General upcoming

Mon 27th Jan Phonics workshop - new scheme Little Wandle 9am

Wed 29th Jan Nursery applications open - via school website

Thurs 30th Jan Nursery tour - 10:30 - 11:30

Thurs 6th Feb Nursery performance to parents - Chinese dragon dance at
11:30

Mon 17th Feb - Fri Half term

21st Feb

Mon 24th Feb INSET day - school closed for pupils

Thurs 6th March World Book Day - wear pyjamas or something that makes you
feel cosy.

Week of 24th March | Reception assembly to parents 2.15pm. If you wish for your

- date TBC child to be ready to leave to collect siblings from
Wilshere-Dacre please let the school office know in advance.



mailto:admin@strathmore.herts.sch.uk
https://forms.gle/NK9EQfMJsFnN9Ho16
https://strathmore-infant-and-nursery-school.secure-primarysite.net/term-dates/
https://strathmore-infant-and-nursery-school.secure-primarysite.net/term-dates/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdvuqQ4CNlEPpeMqDMw7cF_dcbVNJs_fS79S4WcYEOZfSw5Ag/viewform?usp=sharing

Wed 2nd April

Reports out to parents and carers

Fri 4th April

School finishes 13:30 - 13:45

Mon 7th April to
Mon 21st April

Easter holidays

Tues 22nd April

INSET day - school closed for pupils




